

**Act VIII case No. 04 of 2025**

**Order No. 02, dated 06.01.2025**

Record is placed by put-up petition at the instance of the petitioner/mother.

Heard the ld. advocate.

A prayer for interim custody has been made by the petitioner/mother.

Having perused the petition dated 04/01/2025 it comes to light that under order of the Child Welfare Committee the children have been sent to a children's home maintained by the State. At this stage it will not be proper to pass any order as prayed for without hearing the CWC/proforma O.P. Let a status report as regards the children namely Nilima Panja and Sattik Panja be invited from CWC.

Let a copy of this order together with the copies of the petitions filed by the petitioner/mother (to be supplied by the petitioner) be sent to the Child Welfare Committee at Uttarpara. CWC is requested to submit a detailed report as regards the said two children and also requested to participate in the proceeding so that the dispute is effectively adjudicated.

The petitioner to take steps.

Fix 21/01/2025 for receiving status report from the Child Welfare Committee and passing further order.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

